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Day	 Date	 Game	 Time	 TV

OCTOBER
Sun.	Oct. 27	 Delaware at Penn State (Exhibition)	 Noon	 BTN+

Mon.	Oct. 28	 SW Minnesota State at Minnesota (Exhibition)	 8 p.m.	 BTN+

Tue.	 Oct. 29	 Albion (Mich.) at Michigan State (Exhibition)	 7 p.m. 	 BTN+

Wed. Oct. 30	 Cedarville (Ohio) at Ohio State (Exhibition)	 7 p.m. 	 BTN+
		  Doane (Neb.) at Nebraska (Exhibition)	 8 p.m.	 BTN+

Thu.	 Oct. 31	 Quincy (Ill.) at Northwestern (Exhibition)	 8 p.m.	 BTN+

NOVEMBER
Fri.	 Nov. 1	 Saginaw Valley (Mich.) at Michigan (Exhibition)	 7 p.m.	 BTN+
		  Fayetteville State (N.C.) at Maryland (Exhibition)	 7:30 p.m.	 BTN+
		  Wisconsin-Lacrosse at Wisconsin (Exhibition)	 8 p.m.	 BTN+
		  Southern Indiana at Purdue (Exhibition)	 8 p.m.	 BTN+
		  Lewis (Ill.) at Illinois (Exhibition)	 9 p.m.	 BTN+

Mon.	Nov. 4	 Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) at Iowa	 8 p.m.	 BTN+

Tue.	 Nov. 5	 Appalachian State at Michigan	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		  Western Illinois at Indiana	 7 p.m.	 BTN+
		  Maryland-Eastern Shore at Penn State	 7 p.m.	 BTN+
		  Holy Cross at Maryland	 7:30 p.m.	 BTN+
		  Nicholls State at Illinois	 8 p.m.	 BTN+
		  Cleveland State at Minnesota	 8 p.m.	 BTN+
		  UC Riverside at Nebraska	 9 p.m.	 BTN
		  St. Mary’s (Calif.) vs. Wisconsin	 9 p.m.	 ESPNU
	 	   (at Sanford Pentagon, Sioux Falls, S.D.)
		  Kentucky vs. Michigan State	 9:30 p.m.	 ESPN
		    (Champions Classic at Madison Square Garden, New York, N.Y.)

Wed.	Nov. 6	 Green Bay at Purdue	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		  Cincinnati at Ohio State	 8:30 p.m.	 FS1

Thu.	 Nov. 7	 Bryant at Rutgers	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		    (Garden State Showcase)

Fri. 	 Nov. 8	 Eastern Illinois at Wisconsin	 8 p.m.	 BTN+
		  Merrimack at Northwestern	 8 p.m.	 BTN+
		  Southern Illinois-Edwardsville at Iowa	 9 p.m.	 BTN
		  Illinois at Grand Canyon	 9 p.m.	 FOX 10 Xtra

Sat.	 Nov. 9	 Southern Utah at Nebraska	 2 p.m.	 BTN+
		  Portland State at Indiana	 2 p.m.	 BTN+
		  Oklahoma vs. Minnesota	 4:30/8 p.m.	 BTN
	 	   (at Sanford Pentagon, Sioux Falls, S.D.)
		  Texas at Purdue	 7 p.m.	 FS1
		  Rhode Island at Maryland	 9 p.m.	 FS1
		  Wagner at Penn State	 TBD	 BTN+

Sun.	Nov. 10	 Niagara at Rutgers	 1 p.m.	 BTN+
		  UMass-Lowell at Ohio State	 4 p.m.	 ESPNU
		  Binghamton at Michigan State	 7 p.m. 	 BTN
		  Illinois at Arizona	 9 p.m.	 Pac-12 Net

Mon.	Nov. 11	 DePaul at Iowa (Gavitt Games)	 8 p.m.	 FS1

Tue.	 Nov. 12	 Creighton at Michigan (Gavitt Games)	 6:30 p.m.	 FS1
		  North Alabama at Indiana	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		  Minnesota at Butler (Gavitt Games)	 8:30 p.m.	 FS1

Wed.	Nov. 13	 Villanova at Ohio State (Gavitt Games)	 7 p.m.	 FS1
		  McNeese State at Wisconsin	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		    (Legends Classic)
		  Drexel at Rutgers	 8 p.m.	 BTN+
		    (Garden State Showcase)
		  Purdue at Marquette (Gavitt Games)	 9 p.m.	 FS1
		  Providence at Northwestern (Gavitt Games)	 9 p.m.	 BTN

Thu.	 Nov. 14	 Penn State at Georgetown (Gavitt Games)	 6:30 p.m.	 FS1
		  Michigan State at Seton Hall (Gavitt Games)	 8:30 p.m.	 FS1

Fri.	 Nov. 15	 Elon at Michigan	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		    (Bad Boy Mowers Battle 4 Atlantis)
		  Oral Roberts at Iowa	 8 p.m.	 BTN+
		  South Dakota State at Nebraska	 9 p.m.	 BTN
		  Minnesota at Utah	 9 p.m.	 Pac-12 Net
		
Sat. 	Nov. 16	 Oakland at Maryland	 Noon	 BTN+
		  Chicago State at Purdue	 2 p.m.	 BTN+
		    (Emerald Coast Classic)
		  Rutgers vs. St. Bonaventure 	 7:30 p.m.	 ESPN+/TSN
		    (James Naismith Classic, ScotiaBank Arena, Toronto, Ontario)
		  Troy at Indiana	 8 p.m.	 BTN
		    (Indiana Challenge)

Sun.	Nov. 17	 Marquette at Wisconsin	 1 p.m.	 FS1

Mon.	Nov. 18	 Charleston Southern at Michigan State	 6:30 p.m.	 BTN
		    (Maui Jim Maui Invitational)
		  Hawaii at Illinois	 8 p.m.	 ESPNU
		    (O’ahu Classic)
		  Stetson at Ohio State	 8:30 p.m.	 BTN
		    (Ohio State Classic)

Tue.	 Nov. 19	 Bucknell at Penn State	 6:30 p.m.	 BTN
		      (NIT Season Tip-Off)
		  Radford at Northwestern	 8 p.m.	 BTN+
		    (Fort Myers Tip-Off)
	 	 Fairfield at Maryland	 8:30 p.m.	 BTN
		    (Orlando Invitational)

Wed.	Nov. 20	 Princeton at Indiana	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		    (Indiana Challenge)
		  Stephen F. Austin at Rutgers	 7 p.m.	 BTN+
		    (Garden State Showcase)
		  The Citadel at Illinois	 9 p.m.	 BTN
		    (O’ahu Classic)

Thu.	 Nov. 21	 North Florida at Iowa	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		    (Continental Tire Las Vegas Invitational)
		  Central Michigan at Minnesota	 8 p.m.	 BTN+
		  Green Bay at Wisconsin	 9 p.m.	 BTN
		    (Legends Classic)

Fri.	 Nov. 22	 George Mason at Maryland	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		  Houston Baptist at Michigan	 7 p.m.	 BTN+
		  Purdue Fort Wayne at Ohio State	 7 p.m.	 BTN+
		    (Ohio State Classic)
		  Norfolk State at Northwestern	 8 p.m.	 BTN+
		    (Fort Myers Tip-Off)
		  Southern at Nebraska	 8 p.m.	 BTN+
		    (Cayman Classic)

Sat.	 Nov. 23	 Jacksonville State at Purdue	 8 p.m.	 BTN
		    (Emerald Coast Classic)
		  Yale at Penn State	 TBD	 BTN+
		    (NIT Season Tip-Off)
		  Hampton at Illinois	 TBD	 BTN+

Sun.	Nov. 24	 Cal Poly at Iowa	 5 p.m.	 BTN
		    (Continental Tire Las Vegas Invitational)
		  North Dakota at Minnesota	 7 p.m.	 BTN

Mon.	Nov. 25	 Virginia Tech vs. Michigan State	 5 p.m.	 ESPN2
		    (Maui Jim Maui Invitational, Lahaina Civic Center, Lahaina, Hawai’i)
		  Kent State at Ohio State	 6:30 p.m.	 BTN
		    (at St. John Arena, Columbus, Ohio)
		  Wisconsin vs. Richmond	 7 p.m.	 ESPN2
		    (Legends Classic at Barclays Center, Brooklyn, N.Y.)
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		  Nebraska vs. Washington State 	 7:30 p.m.	 TBD
		    (Cayman Islands Classic, John Gray Gymnasium, George Town, 
		    Cayman Islands)
		  Louisiana Tech at Indiana	 8:30 p.m.	 BTN
		    (Indiana Challenge)
		  Bradley vs. Northwestern	 8:30 p.m.	 FS1
	 	   (Rocket Mortgage by Quicken Loans, Fort Myers Tip-Off, 
		    Suncoast Credit Union Arena, Fort Myers, Fla.)
		
Tue. Nov. 26	 Michigan State vs. Dayton/Georgia  	 2:30/8 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2
		    (Maui Jim Maui Invitational, Lahaina Civic Center, Lahaina, Hawai’i)
		  Wisconsin vs. Auburn/New Mexico	 5/7:30 p.m.	ESPN2/ESPNU
		    (Legends Classic at Barclays Center, Brooklyn, N.Y.)
		  Nebraska vs. George Mason/Old Dominion 	 5/7:30 p.m.	 TBD
		    (Cayman Islands Classic, John Gray Gymnasium, George Town, 
		    Cayman Islands)
		  NJIT at Rutgers	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		  Lindenwood (Mo.) at Illinois	 8 p.m.	 BTN+
		    (O’ahu Classic)

Wed.	Nov. 27	 Michigan vs. Iowa State	 12 p.m.	 ESPN
		    (Bad Boy Mowers Battle 4 Atlantis, Paradise Island, Bahamas)
		  Penn State vs. Ole Miss	 5 p.m.	 ESPN2
		    (NIT Season Tip-Off, Barclays Center, Brooklyn, N.Y.)
		  Michigan State vs. TBD	 TBD	 ESPN/2/U
		    (Maui Jim Maui Invitational, Lahaina Civic Center, Lahaina, Hawai’i)
		  Northwestern vs. Kansas State/Pitt 	 TBD	 FS1
	 	   (Rocket Mortgage by Quicken Loans, Fort Myers Tip-Off, 
		    Suncoast Credit Union Arena, Fort Myers, Fla.)
		  Nebraska vs. TBD	 TBD	 TBD
		    (Cayman Islands Classic, John Gray Gymnasium, George Town, 
		    Cayman Islands)

Thu.	 Nov. 28	 Maryland vs. Temple	 11 a.m.	 ESPN2
		    (Orlando Invitational, HP Field House, Orlando, Fla.)
		  Michigan vs. Alabama/North Carolina	 1:30/6:30 p.m.	 ESPN/2/U
		    (Bad Boy Mowers Battle 4 Atlantis, Paradise Island, Bahamas)
		  Texas Tech vs. Iowa	 8 p.m.	 FS1
		    (Continental Tire Las Vegas Invitational, Orleans Arena, Las Vegas, Nev.)

Fri.	 Nov. 29	 Massachusetts at Rutgers	 2 p.m.	 BTN+
		  DePaul at Minnesota	 3 p.m.	 BTN+
		  Morgan State at Ohio State	 9 p.m.	 BTN
		  Maryland vs. Harvard/Texas A&M	 11:30 a.m./2 p.m.	 ESPN/2/News
		    (Orlando Invitational, HP Field House, Orlando, Fla.)
		  Penn State vs. Oklahoma State/Syracuse	 7/9:30 p.m.	ESPN2/U/News
		    (NIT Season Tip-Off, Barclays Center, Brooklyn, N.Y.)
		  Iowa vs. Creighton/San Diego State	 8/10:30 p.m.	 FS1
		    (Continental Tire Las Vegas Invitational, Orleans Arena, Las Vegas, Nev.)
		  Purdue vs. Virginia Commonwealth	 9:30 p.m.	 CBS SportsNet
		    (Emerald Coast Classic, Raider Arena, Niceville, Fla.)
		  Michigan vs. TBD	 TBD	 ESPN/2/U
		    (Bad Boy Mowers Battle 4 Atlantis, Paradise Island, Bahamas)

Sat.	 Nov. 30	 South Dakota State at Indiana	 Noon/4 p.m.	 BTN/BTN+
		    (Indiana Challenge)
		  Purdue vs. Florida State/Tennessee	 4/7 p.m.	 CBS SportsNet
		    (Emerald Coast Classic, Raider Arena, Niceville, Fla.)

DECEMBER
Sun.	Dec. 1	 Maryland vs. TBD	 TBD	 ESPN/2/U
		    (Orlando Invitational, HP Field House, Orlando, Fla.)

Mon.	Dec. 2	 Miami at Illinois (Big Ten/ACC Challenge)	 7 p.m.	 ESPN2
		  Clemson at Minnesota (Big Ten/ACC Challenge)	 9 p.m.	 ESPN2

Tue.	 Dec. 3	 Northwestern at Boston College (Big Ten/ACC Challenge)	 7 p.m.	 ESPNU
		  Iowa at Syracuse (Big Ten/ACC Challenge)	 7/7:30 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2
		  Michigan at Louisville (Big Ten/ACC Challenge)	 7/7:30 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2
		  Rutgers at Pitt (Big Ten/ACC Challenge)	 9 p.m.	 ESPNU
		  Florida State at Indiana (Big Ten/ACC Challenge)	 9 p.m.	 ESPN2
		  Duke at Michigan State (Big Ten/ACC Challenge)	 9:30 p.m.	 ESPN

Wed.	Dec. 4	 Nebraska at Georgia Tech (Big Ten/ACC Challenge)	7:15 p.m.	 ESPNU
		  Notre Dame at Maryland (Big Ten/ACC Challenge)	7:15/7:30 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2
		  Virginia at Purdue(Big Ten/ACC Challenge)	 7:15/7:30 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2
		  Wake Forest at Penn State	 9:15 p.m.	 ESPNU
		  Wisconsin at NC State (Big Ten/ACC Challenge)	 9:15 p.m.	 ESPN2
		  Ohio State at North Carolina (Big Ten/ACC Challenge)	9:30 p.m.	 ESPN

Fri.	 Dec. 6	 *Iowa at Michigan	 6:30 p.m.	 FS1

Sat.	 Dec. 7	 Nebraska at Creighton	 2:30 p.m.	 FS1
		  *Illinois at Maryland	 5 p.m.	 ESPN2
		  *Penn State at Ohio State	 TBD	 BTN
		  *Indiana at Wisconsin	 TBD	 BTN

Sun.	Dec. 8	 *Northwestern at Purdue	 5 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Rutgers at Michigan State	 7 p.m.	 BTN

Mon.	Dec. 9	 *Minnesota at Iowa	 8 p.m.	 BTN

Tue.	 Dec. 10	*Maryland at Penn State	 7 p.m.	 ESPN2
		  Indiana vs. Connecticut	 9 p.m.	 ESPN
		    (Jimmy V Classic, Madison Square Garden, New York, N.Y.)

Wed.	Dec. 11	 *Wisconsin at Rutgers	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Michigan at Illinois	 9 p.m.	 BTN

Thu.	 Dec. 12	Iowa at Iowa State	 8 p.m.	 ESPN2
		    (Iowa Corn Cy-Hawk Series)

Fri.	 Dec. 13	*Nebraska at Indiana	 8 p.m.	 BTN

Sat.	 Dec. 14	Michigan State vs. Oakland	 Noon	 ESPN2
		    (Little Caesars Arena, Detroit, Mich.)
		  Oregon at Michigan	 Noon	 CBS
		  Alabama at Penn State	 2 p.m.	 BTN
		  Seton Hall at Rutgers	 4 p.m.	 BTN
		    (Garden State Hardwood Classic)
		  Old Dominion at Illinois	 6 p.m.	 BTN

Sun.	Dec. 15	*Purdue at Nebraska	 4 p.m.	 BTN
		  Southern Illinois-Edwardsville at Northwestern	 4 p.m.	 ESPNU
		  *Ohio State at Minnesota	 6:30 p.m.	 BTN
		
Tue.	 Dec. 17	Southeast Missouri State at Ohio State	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		  Purdue at Ohio 	 9 p.m.	 ESPN2

Wed.	Dec. 18	*Michigan State at Northwestern	 8 p.m.	 BTN

Thu.	 Dec. 19	Maryland at Seton Hall	 7 p.m.	 FS1

Fri.	 Dec. 20	Central Connecticut State at Penn State	 6 p.m.	 BTN

Sat.	 Dec. 21	Presbyterian at Michigan	 Noon	 BTN
		  Indiana vs. Notre Dame	 Noon	 ESPN
		    (Crossroads Classic at Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, Ind.)	
		  Illinois vs. Missouri	 Noon	 SEC Network
		    (Braggin Rights at Enterprise Center, St. Louis, Mo.)
		  Purdue vs. Butler	 2:30 p.m.	 BTN
		    (Crossroads Classic at Bankers Life Fieldhouse, Indianapolis, Ind.)	
		  Milwaukee at Wisconsin	 5 p.m.	 BTN
		  Ohio State vs. Kentucky	 5:15 p.m.	 CBS
		    (CBS Sports Classic at T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas, Nev.)
		  North Dakota at Nebraska	 6 p.m.	 BTN+
		  Eastern Michigan at Michigan State	 7 p.m.	 7 p.m.
		  Northwestern at DePaul 	 8:30 p.m.	 CBS SportsNet
		  Cincinnati vs. Iowa	 9 p.m.	 BTN
		    (Chicago Legends at United Center, Chicago, Ill.)
		  Minnesota vs. Oklahoma State	 5:30 p.m.	 ESPN2
		    (at BOK Center, Tulsa, Okla.)
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Sun.	Dec. 22	Lafayette at Rutgers	 1 p.m.	 ESPNU

Sat. Dec. 28	 Central Michigan at Purdue	 Noon	 BTN
		  Wisconsin at Tennessee	 1:30 p.m.	 CBS
		  Florida International at Minnesota	 2/4 p.m.	 BTN

Sun.	Dec. 29	West Virginia vs. Ohio State	 Noon	 FS1
		    (at Rocket Mortgage FieldHouse, Cleveland, Ohio)
		  Cornell at Penn State	 Noon	 ESPNU
		  Bryant at Maryland	 Noon	 BTN
		  UMass-Lowell at Michigan	 2 p.m.	 FS1
		  North Carolina A&T at Illinois	 2 p.m.	 ESPNU
		  Hartford at Northwestern	 2/4 p.m.	 BTN
		  Texas A&M-Corpus Christi at Nebraska	 2/4 p.m.	 BTN
		  Kennesaw State at Iowa	 4 p.m.	 ESPNU
		  Arkansas at Indiana	 6/8 p.m.	 BTN
		  Western Michigan at Michigan State	 6/8 p.m.	 BTN

Mon.	Dec. 30	Caldwell (N.J.) at Rutgers	 7 p.m.	 BTN+

Tue.	 Dec. 31	Rider at Wisconsin	 7 p.m.	 BTN

JANUARY
Thu.	 Jan. 2	 *Minnesota at Purdue	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Illinois at Michigan State	 8 p.m.	 FS1

Fri.	 Jan. 3	 *Wisconsin at Ohio State	 7 p.m.	 FS1
		  *Rutgers at Nebraska	 8 p.m.	 BTN
		
Sat.	 Jan. 4	 *Indiana at Maryland	 Noon	 FOX
		  *Iowa at Penn State	 2 p.m.	 BTN
	 	   (at The Palestra, Philadelphia, Pa.)

Sun.	Jan. 5	 *Michigan at Michigan State	 1:30/4:30 p.m.	 CBS
		  *Northwestern at Minnesota	 7:30 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Purdue at Illinois	 8 p.m.	 FS1

Tue.	 Jan. 7	 *Ohio State at Maryland	 7 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2
		  *Penn State at Rutgers	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Iowa at Nebraska	 9 p.m.	 BTN

Wed.	Jan. 8	 *Northwestern at Indiana	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Illinois at Wisconsin	 9 p.m.	 BTN

Thu. Jan. 9	 *Purdue at Michigan	 7 p.m.	 FS1
		  *Minnesota at Michigan State	 9 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2

Fri.	 Jan. 10	 *Maryland at Iowa	 7 p.m.	 FS1

Sat.	 Jan. 11	 *Ohio State at Indiana	 Noon	 FOX
		  *Rutgers at Illinois	 TBD	 BTN
		  *Nebraska at Northwestern	 TBD	 BTN
		  *Wisconsin at Penn State	 TBD	 BTN

Sun.	Jan. 12	 *Michigan State at Purdue	 Noon/3:30 p.m.	 CBS
		  *Michigan at Minnesota	 1 p.m.	 BTN

Tue.	 Jan. 14	 *Nebraska at Ohio State	 6:30 p.m.	 FS1
		  *Iowa at Northwestern	 8 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Maryland at Wisconsin	 9 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2

Wed.	Jan. 15	 *Indiana at Rutgers	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Penn State at Minnesota	 9 p.m.	 BTN

Fri.	 Jan. 17	 *Wisconsin at Michigan State	 7 p.m.	 FS1
		  *Michigan at Iowa	 9 p.m.	 FS1

Sat.	 Jan. 18	 *Ohio State at Penn State	 Noon	 ESPN/2/U
		  *Purdue at Maryland	 2 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2
		  *Northwestern at Illinois	 5 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Indiana at Nebraska	 7 p.m.	 BTN

Sun.	Jan. 19	 *Minnesota at Rutgers	 1 p.m.	 BTN

Tue.	 Jan. 21	 *Maryland at Northwestern	 7 p.m.	 FS1
		  *Illinois at Purdue	 7 p.m.	 ESPN/2/U
		  *Nebraska at Wisconsin	 9 p.m.	 BTN

Wed.	Jan. 22	 *Penn State at Michigan	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Rutgers at Iowa	 9 p.m.	 BTN

Thu.	 Jan. 23	 *Minnesota at Ohio State	 6:30 p.m.	 FS1

Fri.	 Jan. 24	 *Wisconsin at Purdue	 7 p.m.	 FS1

Sat.	 Jan. 25	 *Illinois at Michigan	 Noon	 FS1
		  *Nebraska at Rutgers	 2 p.m.	 BTN

Sun.	Jan. 26	 *Maryland at Indiana	 1 p.m.	 CBS
		  *Michigan State at Minnesota	 3 p.m.	 FOX
		  *Ohio State at Northwestern	 6:30 p.m.	 BTN

Mon.	Jan. 27	 *Wisconsin at Iowa	 8:30 p.m.	 BTN

Tue.	 Jan. 28	 *Michigan at Nebraska	 7 p.m.	 ESPN/2/U
		  *Purdue at Rutgers	 8 p.m.	 BTN

Wed.	Jan. 29	 *Northwestern at Michigan State	 6:30 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Indiana at Penn State	 8:30 p.m.	 BTN

Thu.	 Jan. 30	 *Minnesota at Illinois	 7:30 p.m.	 FS1
		  *Iowa at Maryland	 8:30 p.m.	 BTN

FEBRUARY
Sat.	 Feb. 1	 *Indiana at Ohio State	 Noon	 ESPN/ESPN2
		  *Michigan State at Wisconsin	 1 p.m.	 FOX
		  *Rutgers vs. Michigan	 4:30 p.m.	 BTN
		    (Big Ten Super Saturday, Madison Square Garden, New York, N.Y.)	
		  *Penn State at Nebraska	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Purdue at Northwestern	 9 p.m.	 BTN

Sun.	Feb. 2	 *Illinois at Iowa	 1 p.m.	 FS1

Tue.	 Feb. 4	 *Rutgers at Maryland	 7 p.m.	 FS1
		  *Ohio State at Michigan	 7 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2
		  *Penn State at Michigan State	 8 p.m.	 BTN

Wed.	Feb. 5	 *Iowa at Purdue	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Wisconsin at Minnesota	 9 p.m.	 BTN

Fri.	 Feb. 7	 *Maryland at Illinois	 8 p.m.	 FS1

Sat.	 Feb. 8	 *Michigan State at Michigan	 Noon	 FOX
		  *Purdue at Indiana	 2 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2
		  *Minnesota at Penn State	 4 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Nebraska at Iowa	 6 p.m.	 BTN

Sun.	Feb. 9	 *Ohio State at Wisconsin	 1 p.m.	 CBS
		  *Northwestern at Rutgers	 6:30 p.m.	 BTN

Tue.	 Feb. 11	 *Penn State at Purdue	 6:30 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Nebraska at Maryland	 8:30 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Michigan State at Illinois	 9 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2

Wed.	Feb. 12	 *Rutgers at Ohio State	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Michigan at Northwestern	 9 p.m.	 BTN

Thu.	 Feb. 13	 *Iowa at Indiana	 8 p.m.	 BTN

Sat.	 Feb. 15	 *Purdue at Ohio State	 Noon	 FOX
		  *Northwestern at Penn State	 Noon	 BTN
		  *Wisconsina at Nebraska	 2:15 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Illinois at Rutgers	 4:30 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Maryland at Michigan State	 6/8 p.m.	 ESPN
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Sun.	Feb. 16	 *Indiana at Michigan	 1 p.m.	 CBS
		  *Iowa at Minnesota	 1 p.m.	 FS1

Tue.	 Feb. 18	 *Illinois at Penn State	 6:30 p.m.	 FS1
		  *Purdue at Wisconsin	 7 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2
		  *Northwestern at Maryland	 8 p.m.	 BTN

Wed.	Feb. 19	 *Michigan at Rutgers	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Indiana at Minnesota	 9 p.m.	 BTN

Thu.	 Feb. 20	 *Ohio State at Iowa	 7 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2
		  *Michigan State at Nebraska	 8:30 p.m.	 FS1

Sat.	 Feb. 22	 *Michigan at Purdue	 2 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2

Sun.	Feb. 23	 *Penn State at Indiana	 Noon	 FS1
		  *Rutgers at Wisconsin	 1 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Michigan at Purdue	 2 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2
		  *Minnesota at Northwestern	 3 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Maryland at Ohio State	 4 p.m.	 CBS

Mon.	Feb. 24	 *Nebraska at Illinois	 8 p.m.	 BTN

Tue.	 Feb. 25	 *Iowa at Michigan State	 7 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2

Wed.	Feb. 26	 *Rutgers at Penn State	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Maryland at Minnesota	 9 p.m.	 BTN

Thu.	 Feb. 27	 *Wisconsin at Michigan	 7 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2
		  *Indiana at Purdue	 7 p.m.	 FS1
		  *Illinois at Northwestern	 8 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Ohio State at Nebraska	 9 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2
		
Sat.	 Feb. 29	 *Penn State at Iowa	 Noon	 BTN
		  *Michigan State at Maryland	 4/6/8 p.m.	 ESPN

MARCH
Sun.	Mar. 1	 *Indiana at Illinois	 2 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Michigan at Ohio State	 4 p.m.	 CBS
		  *Northwestern at Nebraska	 4:15 p.m.	 BTN

Tue.	 Mar. 3	 *Michigan State at Penn State	 7 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2
		  *Maryland at Rutgers	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Purdue at Iowa	 9 p.m.	 BTN

Wed.	Mar. 4	 *Minnesota at Indiana	 7 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Northwestern at Wisconsin	 9 p.m.	 BTN

Thu.	 Mar. 5	 *Nebraska at Michigan	 6:30 p.m.	 FS1
		  *Illinois at Ohio State	 7 p.m.	 ESPN/ESPN2

Sat.	 Mar. 7	 *Wisconsin at Indiana	 Noon	 ESPN/ESPN2
		  *Rutgers at Purdue	 2 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Penn State at Northwestern	 4 p.m.	 BTN

Sun.	Mar. 8	 *Michigan at Maryland	 Noon	 FOX
		  *Nebraska at Minnesota	 1 p.m.	 BTN
		  *Ohio State at Michigan State	 4:30 pm.	 CBS
		  *Iowa at Illinois	 7 p.m.	 BTN

2019-20 COMPOSITE SCHEDULE
BIG TEN TOURNAMENT
Wed.	Mar. 11	 Game #1: Seed 12 vs. Seed 13	 6 p.m.	 BTN
		  Game #2: Seed 11 vs. Seed 14	 23 min. later	 BTN

Thu.	 Mar. 12	 Game #3: Seed 8 vs. Seed 9	 Noon	 BTN
		  Game #4: Seed 5 vs. Game 1 winner	 25 min. later	 BTN
		  Game #5: Seed 7 vs. Seed 10	 6:30 p.m.	 BTN
		  Game #6: Seed 6 vs. Game 2 winner	 25 min. later	 BTN

Fri.	 Mar. 13	 Game #7: Seed 1 vs. Game 3 winner	 Noon	 BTN
		  Game #8: Seed 4 vs. Game 4 winner	 25 min. later	 BTN
		  Game #9: Seed 2 vs. Game 5 winner	 6:30 p.m.	 BTN
		  Game #10: Seed 3 vs. Game 6 winner	 25 min. later	 BTN

Sat. 	Mar. 14	 Game #11: Game 7 winner vs. Game 8 winner	 1 p.m.	 CBS
		  Game #12: Game 9 winner vs. Game 10 winner	 3:30 p.m.	 CBS
	
Sun.	Mar. 15	 Game #13: Championship Game	 3:30 p.m.	 CBS 

*Big Ten Conference games
All times Eastern
All dates and times subject to change


